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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Each Way 31st 17:30 Luv U 15.00 5.00 Loss 16 -5.00 -139.47
Doncaster Whatever

Each Way 31st 16:55 Mister Chiang 6.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -134.47
Doncaster

Single 31st 16:20 Shareef Star 3.25 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -132.47
Doncaster

Single 31st 16:05 Limerick |Burrows Saint 2.38 5.00 Win 1 6.00 -127.47

Each Way 31st 14:45 Ascot Zafar 10.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -133.47

Each Way 31st 14:35 Cool Exhibit 7.00 2.00 Loss 3 0.20 -131.47
Doncaster

Single 31st 14:20 Limerick |Maze Runner 2.75 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -131.67

Single 31st 14:10 Ascot \Volcano 2.63 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -126.67

Each Way 31st 14:00 Esprit De 9.00 2.00 Loss 16 -2.00 -124.67
Doncaster Corps

Each Way 30th 16:25 Kempton |Welcoming 9.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -122.67
(A.W)

Each Way 30th 16:25 Kempton |Uncle Jerry 9.00 5.00 Win 3 2.50 -117.67
(A.W)

Single 30th 15:20 Uttoxeter|Terry The Fish 3.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -120.17

E/W Patent 30th 7.00 Loss -5.50 -115.17
14:25 Al Jellaby 7.00
Doncaster
15:15 Kempton |Kelly's Dino 7.00
(A.W)
16:25 Kempton |Welcoming 7.00
(A.W)

Each Way 30th 15:15 Kempton |Kelly's Dino 7.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -109.67
(A.W)

Each Way 30th 15:15 Kempton |Fire Fighting 21.00 5.00 Loss 13 -5.00 -104.67
(A.W)

Single 30th 14:40 Kempton |Soldier's 4.33 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -99.67
(A.W) Minute

Single 30th 14:30 Stratford |JAmerican Tom 2.25 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -94.67

Each Way 30th 14:25 Isomer 26.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -89.67
Doncaster

Each Way 30th 14:25 Al Jellaby 9.00 5.00 Win 3 2.50 -84.67
Doncaster

E/W Patent 30th 7.00 Loss -5.50 -87.17
14:05 Kempton |Matterhorn 2.50
(A.W)
14:40 Kempton |Soldier's 2.50
(A.W) Minute
16:25 Kempton |Uncle Jerry 2.50
(A.W)

Single 30th 14:05 Kempton |Matterhorn 2.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -81.67
(A.W)

Each Way 29th 16:30 Simply A 6.00 5.00 Loss 2 0.00 -76.67
\Wetherby Legend

Each Way 29th 15:25 Falcon Sun 4.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -76.67
\Wetherby

Each Way 29th 14:50 Cool Valley 8.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -71.67
\Wetherby

Each Way 29th 14:10 Fontwell |King Muro 7.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -66.67

Each Way 28th 16:40 Arnica 13.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -61.67
Newcastle

Each Way 28th 15:05 Quiet Penny 34.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -56.67
Newcastle

Each Way 28th 14:30 Petiville 11.00 5.00 Non-runner - -51.67
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Newcastle
E/W Patent 28th 7.00 Loss -7.00 -51.67
14:00 River Icon 8.00
Newcastle
14:30 Petiville 8.00
Newcastle
16:40 Arnica 8.00
Newcastle
Each Way 28th 14:00 River Icon 10.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -44.67
Newcastle
Each Way 27th 18:00 Kempton |Swiss Cheer 41.00 5.00 Win 3 17.50 -39.67
(A.W)
Each Way 27th 17:20 Market |Russian 17.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -57.17
Rasen Royale
E/W Patent 27th 7.00 Win 11.50 -52.17
16:40 Lingfield |Famous 10.00
(A.W) Dynasty
17:20 Market |Russian 10.00
Rasen Royale
18:00 Kempton |Swiss Cheer 10.00
(A.W)
Each Way 27th 16:40 Lingfield |Famous 10.00 5.00 Win 3 2.00 -63.67
(A.W) Dynasty
Single 26th 16:40 Hexham |Sidi Ismael 2.88 5.00 Win 1 9.40 -65.67
Each Way 26th 15:40 Hexham |Pieceoftheactio 9.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -75.07
n
Single 26th 15:30 Hereford |Tigeralley 2.50 5.00 Non-runner - -70.07
Each Way 26th 14:40 Hexham |Not The 13.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -70.07
Chablis
Each Way 26th 14:10 Hexham |Largy Prospect 8.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -65.07
Each Way 25th 19:45 Mans Not Trot 7.50 5.00 Non-runner - -60.07
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Each Way 25th 18:45 Friendly Advice 10.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -60.07
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Each Way 25th 17:45 Dodgy Bob 7.50 5.00 Loss 12 -5.00 -55.07
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Each Way 25th 17:15 Nice To Sea 6.50 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -50.07
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Each Way 25th 15:30 Lingfield |Eden Rose 5.00 5.00 Win 1 12.50 -45.07
(A.W)
Each Way 24th 14:40 Exeter |Apple Mack 9.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -57.57
Each Way 23rd 15:15 Newbury |Sweet Adare 21.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -52.57
Each Way 23rd 15:10 Lingfield |Executive 4.50 5.00 Win 1 10.50 -47.57
(A.W) Force
Each Way 23rd 14:40 Newbury |Legal History 9.00 5.00 Win 2 2.50 -58.07
Each Way 23rd 14:00 Lingfield |Harbour Quay 6.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -60.57
(A.W)
Each Way 22nd 20:45 Dundalk [Invincible 6.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -55.57
(A.W) Queen
Each Way 22nd 19:30 Zapper Cass 8.00 5.00 Win 3 1.00 -50.57
Newcastle
(A.W)
E/W Patent 22nd 3.50 Loss -2.90 -51.57
14:20 Newbury |Valadom 7.00
19:30 Zapper Cass 7.00
Newcastle
(A.W)
20:45 Dundalk [Invincible 7.00
(A.W) Queen
Each Way 22nd 14:20 Newbury |Valadom 7.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -48.67
E/W Patent 22nd 7.00 Loss -7.00 -43.67
14:10 Lingfield |Dancing Jo 4.33
(A.W)
17:45 Dundalk |Burning Lake 4.33
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(A.W)
20:00 Hanati 4.33
Newcastle
(A.W)
Each Way 21st 16:25 Cork Dark Outsider 13.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -36.67
Each Way 21st 15:25 New Age 7.00 5.00 Win 1 18.00 -31.67
Chepstow Dawning
E/W Patent 21st 7.00 Loss -2.40 -49.67
14.05 Calliope 6.00
Sedgefield
15:25 New Age 6.00
Chepstow Dawning
16:25 Cork Dark Outsider 6.00
Each Way 21st 14:05 Calliope 10.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -47.27
Sedgefield
Each Way 20th 17:05 \Voodoo Doll 13.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -42.27
Chepstow
Each Way 20th 16:30 Wizards Bridge 10.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -37.27
Chepstow
Each Way 20th 16:20 Haydock |Buffalo Ballet 10.00 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 -32.27
Each Way 20th 16:10 Market |Paddys Runner 6.50 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 -27.27
Rasen
Each Way 19th 14:40 Noruki 201.00 2.00 Fell - -2.00 -22.27
\Wetherby
Each Way 19th 14:30 Jimmi Chew 51.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -20.27
Huntingdon
E/W Patent 19th 3.50 Loss -3.50 -18.27
14:10 Hartside 13.00
Wetherby
14:20 Taunton |Taaffes Castle 13.00
14:30 Jimmi Chew 13.00
Huntingdon
Each Way 19th 14:20 Taunton |Taaffes Castle 15.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -14.77
Each Way 19th 14:10 Hartside 34.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -12.77
\Wetherby
Each Way 18th 16:30 Navan |Russian Bill 12.00 5.00 Win 3 4.38 -10.77
Each Way 18th 15:55 Good 11.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -15.15
Plumpton Impression
E/W Patent 18th 7.00 Loss 0.25 -10.15
14:20 Avonmore 8.50
Plumpton
14:55 Navan |Ejayteekay 8.50
15:55 Good 8.50
Plumpton Impression
Each Way 18th 14:55 Navan |Ejayteekay 11.00 5.00 Win 1 31.25 -10.4
Each Way 18th 14:20 Avonmore 15.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -41.65
Plumpton
Each Way 17th 16:50 Limerick |King Alex 13.00 5.00 Win 3 3.50 -36.65
Each Way 17th 16:15 Limerick |Sweet 51.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -40.15
Destination
Each Way 17th 15:10 Limerick |Where Eagles 12.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -35.15
Dare
Each Way 16th 15:35 Uttoxeter|Folsom Blue 8.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -30.15
E/W Double 16th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -25.15
15:00 Uttoxeter|Forecast 34.00
15:35 Uttoxeter|Folsom Blue 34.00
Each Way 16th 15:00 Uttoxeter|Forecast 34.00 5.00 Loss 13 -5.00 -23.15
E/W Patent 16th 3.50 Loss -3.50 -18.15
14:25 Uttoxeter |Brynmawr 17.00
15:00 Uttoxeter|Forecast 17.00
15:35 Uttoxeter|Folsom Blue 17.00
Each Way 16th 14:25 Uttoxeter |Brynmawr 17.00 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 -14.65
Each Way 15th 17:30 Early Doors 6.00 5.00 Win 1 15.63 -9.65
Cheltenham
E/W Double 15th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -25.28
16:50 Marracudja 17.00

Cheltenham




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
17:30 Early Doors 17.00
Cheltenham

Each Way 15th 16:50 Marracudja 17.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -23.28
Cheltenham

Each Way 14th 17:30 Any Second 10.00 2.00 Win 1 11.25 -18.28
Cheltenham Now

Each Way 14th 16:50 Emily Moon 29.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 -29.53
Cheltenham

Each Way 14th 16:10 Janika 5.50 2.00 Win 2 0.13 -27.53
Cheltenham

Patent 14th 7.00 Loss -4.00 -27.66
15:15 Hexham |Dontdelay 3.00
16:25 Market  |Jurys Out 3.00
Rasen
17:50 Hexham |Whispering 3.00

Affair

Each Way 14th 14:50 Terrefort 26.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 -23.66
Cheltenham

E/W Patent 14th 3.50 Loss -2.97 -21.66
14:10 Thermistocles 15.00
Cheltenham
14:50 Terrefort 15.00
Cheltenham
16:10 Janika 15.00
Cheltenham

Each Way 14th 14:10 Thermistocles 15.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -18.69
Cheltenham

Each Way 13th 20:15 Kempton [Merdon Castle 41.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -16.69
(A.W)

Each Way 13th 17:30 Master 13.00 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 -14.69
Cheltenham Debonair

Each Way 13th 17:15 Lingfield |Orobas 17.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 -12.69
(A.W)

Each Way 13th 16:50 Band Of 6.00 2.00 Win 1 6.25 -10.69
Cheltenham Outlaws

Each Way 13th 16:40 Kempton |Maisie Moo 21.00 2.00 Win 2 3.00 -16.94
(A.W)

Each Way 13th 16:40 Kempton |Sepahi 17.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -19.94
(A.W)

Each Way 13th 15:30 Politologue 26.00 2.00 Win 2 4.00 -17.94
Cheltenham

Each Way 13th 14:35 Lingfield |Little Miss 26.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -21.94
(A.W) Daisy

Each Way 12th 17:30 Ok Corral 5.00 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 -19.94
Cheltenham

Each Way 12th 16:50 Tower Bridge 7.00 5.00 Win 2 1.25 -14.94
Cheltenham

E/W Patent 12th 7.00 Loss -5.75 -16.19
16:10 Benie Des 2.20
Cheltenham Dieux
16:50 Tower Bridge 2.20
Cheltenham
17:30 Ok Corral 2.20
Cheltenham

Single 12th 16:10 Benie Des 2.20 5.00 Fell - -5.00 -10.44
Cheltenham Dieux

Single 12th 15:30 Apple's Jade 3.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -5.44
Cheltenham

Each Way 12th 14:10 Glen Forsa 5.50 5.00 Unseated Rider - -5.00 -0.4400000000
Cheltenham 0002

E/W Patent 12th 7.00 Loss -7.00 4.56
13:30 Al Dancer 5.00
Cheltenham
14:10 Glen Forsa 5.00
Cheltenham
15:30 Apple's Jade 5.00
Cheltenham

Each Way 12th 13:30 Al Dancer 5.50 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 11.56

Cheltenham




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 11th 16:30 Taunton |Here's Herbie 10.00 2.00 Win 3 1.25 16.56
Each Way 11th 15:40 Stratford |Eskendash 7.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 15.31
Each Way 11th 15:20 Wishicould 13.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 17.31
Plumpton
Each Way 11th 14:40 Stratford |Don Des 8.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 19.31
Fosses
E/W Patent 11th 7.00 Loss -5.38 21.31
14:40 Stratford |Don Des 7.50
Fosses
15:40 Stratford |Eskendash 7.50
16:30 Taunton |Here's Herbie 7.50
Single 10th 16:30 Warwick |Bahama Moon 3.25 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 26.69
Single 10th 13:50 Warwick |Lock's Corner 3.25 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 31.69
E/W Double 10th 5.00 Loss -5.00 36.69
13:50 Warwick |Lock's Corner 3.00
16:30 Warwick |Bahama Moon 3.00
Each Way 9th 20:00 Kempton [Little Boy Blue 10.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 41.69
(A.W)
Each Way 9th 18:30 Kempton |Hackbridge 8.00 5.00 Loss 2 1.00 43.69
(A.W)
E/W Patent 9th 7.00 Loss -4.65 42.69
15:20 Ayr Clan Legend 3.00
16:50 Gowran |Fenno's Storm 3.00
Park
20:00 Kempton [Little Boy Blue 3.00
(A.W)
Single 9th 16:50 Gowran |Fenno's Storm 3.25 5.00 Win 1 11.25 47.34
Park
Each Way 9th 15:20 Ayr Clan Legend 6.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 36.09
Each Way 9th 15:05 Gowran |lknowwhereiam 12.00 2.00 Loss 14 -2.00 41.09
Park now
Each Way 9th 14:05 Pinnata 6.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 43.09
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
E/W Patent 9th 7.00 Loss -3.25 48.09
13:25 Gowran |At The Acorn 2.38
Park
14:05 Pinnata 2.38
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
18:30 Kempton |Hackbridge 2.38
(A.W)
Single 9th 13:25 Gowran |At The Acorn 3.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 51.34
Park
Each Way 8th 20:45 Dundalk |Caronda 11.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 56.34
(A.W)
Each Way 8th 19:45 Dundalk |Trevena 12.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 61.34
(A.W)
Each Way 8th 19:30 Good Tyne Girl 6.00 5.00 Non-runner - 66.34
Newcastle
(A.W)
E/W Patent 8th 7.00 Loss -7.00 66.34
18:15 Dundalk |Mulzamm 3.75
(A.W)
19:45 Dundalk |Trevena 3.75
(A.W)
20:45 Dundalk [Caronda 3.75
(A.W)
Single 8th 18:15 Dundalk |Mulzamm 3.75 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 73.34
(A.W)
Each Way 8th 16:20 Lingfield |Outlaw Torn 9.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 78.34
(A.W)
E/W Patent 8th 7.00 Loss -4.20 83.34
15:05 Sandown|Magoo 8.00
16:20 Lingfield |Outlaw Torn 8.00
(A.W)
19:30 Good Tyne Girl 8.00

Newcastle




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Pos Pts Total
(A.W)
Each Way 8th 15:05 Sandown|Magoo 8.00 5.00 Win 2 1.00 87.54
Each Way 8th 14:00 Sandown|Episode 29.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 86.54
Each Way 7th 20:25 Chakrii 8.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 91.54
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Each Way 7th 17:15 Thurles |Ennemi Public 13.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 96.54
Each Way 7th 15:40 Thurles |Hussle Up 6.50 2.00 Win 3 0.31 98.54
E/W Patent 7th 7.00 Loss -7.00 98.23
15:05 Thurles |Automatic 7.00
17:15 Thurles |Ennemi Public 7.00
20:25 Chakrii 7.00
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Each Way 7th 15:05 Thurles |Automatic 10.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 105.23
Each Way 6th 20:00 Kempton [Sir Ottoman 5.00 5.00 Win 1 12.00 110.23
(A.W)
Each Way 6th 19:30 Kempton [Master Diver 5.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 98.23
(A.W)
E/W Patent 6th 7.00 Loss -0.93 103.23
16:55 Kempton |Executive 5.00
(A.W) Force
19:30 Kempton |Master Diver 5.00
(A.W)
20:00 Kempton [Sir Ottoman 5.00
(A.W)
Each Way 6th 16:55 Kempton |Executive 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 0.00 104.16
(A.W) Force
Each Way 6th 16:50 Catterick |Ballinahow Bill 10.00 2.00 Fell - -2.00 104.16
E/W Double 6th 2.00 Loss -2.00 106.16
15:20 Catterick |Lady Camelot 5.50
15:50 Catterick |Pull Together 5.50
Each Way 5th 17:15 Exeter |Kavanaghs 5.50 5.00 Win 1 13.50 108.16
Corner
Each Way 5th 15:00 Snookered 9.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 94.66
Newcastle
E/W Patent 5th 7.00 Loss -3.30 96.66
14:30 Forever Dylan 15.00
Newcastle
15:00 Snookered 15.00
Newcastle
17:15 Exeter |Kavanaghs 15.00
Corner
Each Way 5th 14:30 Forever Dylan 15.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 99.96
Newcastle
E/W Patent 5th 7.00 Loss -5.90 101.96
14:15 Exeter |The Kings 11.00
Baby
15:45 Exeter  |March Is On 11.00
16:15 Exeter  |Lithic 11.00
Each Way 5th 14:00 Oriental Cross 6.50 2.00 Win 1 6.88 107.86
Newcastle
E/W Patent 4th 7.00 Loss -4.44 100.98
15:00 Cappuccino 3.00
Leopardstown |Man
16:15 Stonebrigg 3.00
Fakenham Legend
16:40 Three Kings 3.00
Leopardstown
Single 4th 16:40 Three Kings 3.50 5.00 Fell - -5.00 105.42
Leopardstown
Each Way 4th 16:15 Stonebrigg 3.75 5.00 Win 1 6.88 110.42
Fakenham Legend
Each Way 4th 15:00 Cappuccino 7.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 103.54
Leopardstown |Man
Each Way 4th 14:30 Sil Ver Klass 5.50 5.00 Win 2 0.17 108.54
Leopardstown
Each Way 3rd 16:50 Witness Of 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -0.25 108.37
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Leopardstown |Fashion
Each Way 3rd 16:25 Moorlands Mist 7.50 5.00 Non-runner - 108.62
Sedgefield
Each Way 3rd 15:10 Polished Steel 5.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 108.62
Leopardstown
E/W Patent 3rd 7.00 Loss -2.84 113.62
14:30 Trull La La 2.63
Huntingdon
15:10 Polished Steel 2.63
Leopardstown
16:50 Witness Of 2.63
Leopardstown |Fashion
E/W Patent 3rd 7.00 Win 2.99 116.46
14:30 Trull La La 2.63
Huntingdon
16:25 Moorlands Mist 2.63
Sedgefield
16:50 Witness Of 2.63
Leopardstown |Fashion
Single 3rd 14:30 Trull La La 2.75 5.00 Win 1 8.75 113.47
Huntingdon
Each Way 2nd 16:50 Newbury |Silver Hallmark 17.00 2.00 Win 3 1.72 104.72
Single 2nd 15:25 Navan |Benruben 13.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 103
Each Way 2nd 14:40 Newbury |Javert 9.00 2.00 Win 4 1.00 104
Single 2nd 14:20 Navan |Caravation 2.00 5.00 Win 1 5.00 103
Each Way 2nd 14:10 Lingfield |Hurricane Alert 7.50 5.00 Win 1 18.53 98
(A.W)
E/W Patent 2nd 7.00 Win 24.01 79.47
13:45 Navan |Volatile Lady 8.00
14:10 Lingfield |Hurricane Alert 8.00
(A.W)
16:50 Newbury |Silver Hallmark 8.00
Each Way 2nd 13:45 Navan |Volatile Lady 9.00 5.00 Win 2 1.50 55.46
Each Way 1st 18:30 Zapper Cass 7.00 5.00 Win 1 17.10 53.96
Newcastle
(A.W)
Each Way 1st 15:25 Newbury |Storm Of 41.00 2.00 Win 3 7.00 36.86
Intrigue
Each Way 1st 15:05 Lingfield |Watchable 6.00 5.00 Win 1 15.63 29.86
(A.W)
Each Way 1st 14:20 Newbury |Brandy James 17.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 14.23
E/W Patent 1st 7.00 Win 24.23 19.23
13:45 Newbury |Paint The 9.00
Dream
15:05 Lingfield |Watchable 9.00
(A.W)
18:30 Zapper Cass 9.00
Newcastle
(A.W)
Each Way 1st 13:45 Newbury |Paint The 13.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -5
Dream

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races

scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY
¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions
¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.

Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing

pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including

their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
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